



UNITED NATIONS
ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL



GENERAL

E/CN.12/875/Rev.1/Corr.1
29 April 1971

ENGLISH

ORIGINAL: SPANISH

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR LATIN AMERICA

Fourteenth session

Santiago, Chile, 27 April to 8 May 1971

DRAFT PROGRAMME OF WORK AND PRIORITIES, 1971-1973

Corrigendum

Page 3. Change the column heading "Projects NEW" to "New Projects". In the column under this heading, replace the figure "16" for the Office for the Caribbean by the figure "12", and change the figure for the total from "70" to "66".

Page 15. Subprogramme 02-2: Delete the whole of the subprogramme "Intra-regional trade and economic integration".

Subprogramme 03-7: Delete the present title and replace by the following: "Consultation and advisory services to inter-governmental bodies and participation in meetings of inter-governmental bodies and of member Governments (new title)".

Page 17. Project 00-87: Place an asterisk before the title "The problem of unemployment and its impact on economic development in the Caribbean".

Change the date for the initiation of this project from "March 1971" to "Late 1971", and the date for its completion from "Mid-1972" to "Early 1973".

Page 18. Project 01-07: Place an asterisk before the title "Social trends in the Caribbean".

Project 02-27: Renumber 02-18.

Page 19. Project 03-63: Delete whole project ("Origin of goods criteria for CARIFTA").

Page 20. Project 05-83: Delete whole project ("Advisory services on agrobased industries").

Project 05-84: Delete whole project ("Advisory services on small-scale industries").

Project 06-67: Place an asterisk before the title "Prospects for diversification in co-ordinated agricultural development".

Change the date for initiation from "Mid-1971" to "Late 1971", and the date for completion from "Late 1971" to "Mid-1972".

Project 06-68: Place an asterisk before the title "Land tenure systems and land taxation in the Caribbean".

Change the date for initiation from "May 1971" to "Late 1971", and the date for completion from "Late 1971" to "Mid-1972".

Page 21. Project 06-692: Place an asterisk before the title "Prospects for general livestock farming".

Page 23. Project 11-18: Delete entire project ("Seminar on central services to local authorities").

Under the heading "Projects completed, 1969-1970", add, after the last project listed "11-18 Seminar on central services to local authorities".

Pages 25 and 26. Make the consequential changes in the table.